HOUSE COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENT ACCOUNTABILITY AND
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

TAPE LOG
March 22, 2007 Hearing Room E
1:00 PM Tapes 33 -34
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Chuck Riley, Chair

Rep. Chris Edwards, Vice-Chair
Rep. Fred Girod, Vice-Chair
Rep. E. Terry Beyer

Rep. Kim Thatcher

STAFF PRESENT: Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
Emily Brandes, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:

HB 3124 — Public Hearing
HB 2627 — Public Hearing
HB 2528 — Public Hearing
HB 2702 — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
33A 003 Chair Riley calls the meeting to order at 1:07 pm
HB 3124 — PUBLIC HEARING
011 Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
019 Chair Riley
023 Dan Kohler (EXHIBIT I)
114 Chair Riley
115 Rep. Girod
120 Chair Riley
121 Rep. Thatcher
123 Dr. Melvin Kohn, MD, MPH, Office Administrator, Public
Health Division, Office of Disease Prevention and Epidemiology
(EXHIBIT A)
174 Rep. Girod
178 Kohn
33A 191 Chair Riley
192 Rep. Thatcher
193 Kohn
194 Rep. Thatcher
198 Kohn
199 Rep. Thatcher

201 Kohn



207
219
229
245
252
257
264
270
289
305
307
317
319
328
329
350
355
HB 2627 — PUBLIC HEARING
375

375
380
416
418
430

34A 009
015
022
024
025
034

34A 041
044
048
049

HB 2528 - PUBLIC HEARING
055
063
139
141
146
153
157
166
170
180
185

208
209

Rep. Girod

Kohn

Chair Riley

Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
Kohn

Rep. Thatcher

Kohn

Rep. Edwards

Kohn

Rep. Edwards

Kohn

Rep. Beyer

Kohler

Rep. Thatcher

Kohn

Chair Riley

Chair Riley closes the public hearing on HB 3724.

Chair Riley recesses the meeting at 1:30 pm
RECESS

Chair Riley reconvenes the meeting at 1:35pm

Rep. Dennis Richardson, House District 4

Chair Riley

Rep. Edwards

Rep. Richardson

Chair Riley

Karen McClean, Oregon Board of Pharmacy

Chair Riley

McClean

Chair Riley

Rep. Richardson

Chair Riley

McClean

Chair Riley

Chair Riley closes public hearing on HB 2627.

Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
Rep. Kim Thatcher, House District 25
Chair Riley

Rep. Girod

Rep. Thatcher

Rep. Girod

Rep. Thatcher

Chair Riley

Rep. Thatcher

Chair Riley

Ron Bursin, Executive Director, Government Standards and
Practices Commission

Chair Riley

Rep. Thatcher



210
220
241
243
246
260
266
270
277

398
404
405
409
HB 2702 —- WORK SESSION

411

33B 003
006

012
33B 013
015
017
026
030
035
037
042
043
048

049

051

Rep. Girod

Bursin

Chair Riley

Bursin

Rep. Girod

Bursin

Rep. Girod

Chair Riley

Grover Simmons, Adult Care Providers of Oregon, Independent
Adult Foster Home Association

Chair Riley

Rep. Thatcher

Chair Riley

Chair Riley closes public hearing on HB 2528.

Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator

Chair Riley

MOTION: Rep. C. Edwards moves HB 2702 to the floor with
a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation

Chair Riley

Rep. Girod

Chair Riley

Patrick Allen, Office of Regulatory Streamlining

Rep. Girod

Allen

Rep. Girod

Allen

Chair Riley

Allen

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
Chair Riley declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. RILEY will lead discussion on the floor

Chair Riley adjourns the committee at 2:11 pm

The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony

HB 2528, Written Testimony, Duane Hunter, State Board of Tax
Practitioners (EXHIBIT B)

HB 2528, Written Testimony, Marvin Brown, Oregon
Department of Forestry (EXHIBIT C)

HB 2528, Written Testimony, Patrick Braatz, Oregon Board of
Denistry (EXHIBIT D)

HB 2528, Written Testimony, Tom Byerley, Oregon
Employment Department (EXHIBIT E)

HB 2528, Written Testimony, Gary Miner, Oregon Board of
Pharmacy (EXHIBIT F)

HB 2528, Written Testimony, Lane Shetterly, Department of
Land Conservation and Development (EXHIBIT G)

HB 2528, Written Testimony, Dave McTeague, Board of
Chiropractic Examiners (EXHIBIT H)



EXHIBIT SUMMARY

~TEQmmUunaw>

HB 3124, Written Testimony, Melvin Kohn, 2pp

HB 2528, Written Testimony, Duane M. Hunter, 2 pp
HB 2528, Written Testimony, Marvin Brown, 2 pp
HB 2528, Written Testimony, Patrick D. Braatz, 2 pp
HB 2528, Written Testimony, Tom Byerley, 2 pp

HB 2528, Written Testimony, Gary Miner, 1 p

HB 2528, Written Testimony, Lane Shetterly, 2 pp
HB 2528, Written Testimony, Dave McTeague, 2 pp
HB 3124, Written Testimony, Dan Kohler, 4 pp



