HOUSE COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENT ACCOUNTABILITY AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

TAPE LOG

March 22, 2007 Hearing Room E 1:00 PM Tapes 33 - 34

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Chuck Riley, Chair
	Rep. Chris Edwards, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Fred Girod, Vice-Chair
	Rep. E. Terry Beyer
	Rep. Kim Thatcher
	*

STAFF PRESENT:	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
	Emily Brandes, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:

HB 3124 – Public Hearing
HB 2627 – Public Hearing
HB 2528 – Public Hearing
HB 2702 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
33A	003	Chair Riley calls the meeting to order at 1:07 pm
<u>HB 3124 – PU</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	011	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
	019	Chair Riley
	023	Dan Kohler (EXHIBIT I)
	114	Chair Riley
	115	Rep. Girod
	120	Chair Riley
	121	Rep. Thatcher
	123	Dr. Melvin Kohn, MD, MPH, Office Administrator, Public
		Health Division, Office of Disease Prevention and Epidemiology
		(EXHIBIT A)
	174	Rep. Girod
	178	Kohn
33A	191	Chair Riley
	192	Rep. Thatcher
	193	Kohn
	194	Rep. Thatcher
	198	Kohn
	199	Rep. Thatcher
	201	Kohn

	207	Rep. Girod
	219	Kohn
	229	Chair Riley
	245	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
	252	Kohn
	252	Rep. Thatcher
	264	Kohn
	270	Rep. Edwards
	289	Kohn
	305	Rep. Edwards
	307	Kohn
	317	Rep. Beyer
	319	Kohler
	328	
	328	Rep. Thatcher Kohn
	350	Chair Riley
IID 1617 DUD	355	Chair Riley closes the public hearing on HB 3724.
<u>HB 2627 – PUB</u>	375	Chair Riley recesses the meeting at 1:30 pm
	575	RECESS
	375	Chair Riley reconvenes the meeting at 1:35pm
	380	Rep. Dennis Richardson, House District 4
	416	Chair Riley
	418	Rep. Edwards
	430	Rep. Richardson
34A	009	Chair Riley
34 A	015	Karen McClean, Oregon Board of Pharmacy
	015	Chair Riley
	022	McClean
	024	Chair Riley
	023	•
34A	041	Rep. Richardson Chair Riley
34 A	041	McClean
	044	Chair Riley
	048	Chair Riley closes public hearing on HB 2627.
HB 2528 – PUB		Chan Kney closes public hearing on HB 2027.
<u> HD 2326 – FUD</u>	055	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
	063	Rep. Kim Thatcher, House District 25
	139	Chair Riley
	141	Rep. Girod
	146	Rep. Thatcher
	153	Rep. Girod
	155	Rep. Thatcher
	166	Chair Riley
	170	•
	180	Rep. Thatcher Chair Riley
	180	•
	103	Ron Bursin, Executive Director, Government Standards and Practices Commission
	208	Chair Riley
	209	Rep. Thatcher
	209	rop. materior

	210	Pan Girad
	220	Rep. Girod Bursin
	220	
	241 243	Chair Riley Bursin
	246	Rep. Girod
	260	Bursin
	266	Rep. Girod
	270	Chair Riley
	277	Grover Simmons, Adult Care Providers of Oregon, Independent Adult Foster Home Association
	398	Chair Riley
	404	Rep. Thatcher
	405	Chair Riley
	409	Chair Riley closes public hearing on HB 2528.
<u>HB 2702 – V</u>	VORK SESSION	
	411	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
33B	003	Chair Riley
	006	MOTION: Rep. C. Edwards moves HB 2702 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation
	012	Chair Riley
33B	013	Rep. Girod
	015	Chair Riley
	017	Patrick Allen, Office of Regulatory Streamlining
	026	Rep. Girod
	030	Allen
	035	Rep. Girod
	037	Allen
	042	Chair Riley
	043	Allen
	048	VOTE: 5-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
	049	Chair Riley declares the motion CARRIED.
		REP. RILEY will lead discussion on the floor
	051	Chair Riley adjourns the committee at 2:11 pm
The followin	g written testimony	was submitted for the record without public testimony
		HB 2528, Written Testimony, Duane Hunter, State Board of Tax
		Practitioners (EXHIBIT B)
		HB 2528, Written Testimony, Marvin Brown, Oregon
		Department of Forestry (EXHIBIT C)
		HB 2528, Written Testimony, Patrick Braatz, Oregon Board of
		Denistry (EXHIBIT D) HB 2528, Written Testimony, Tom Byerley, Oregon
		Employment Department (EXHIBIT E)
		HB 2528, Written Testimony, Gary Miner, Oregon Board of
		Pharmacy (EXHIBIT F)
		HB 2528, Written Testimony, Lane Shetterly, Department of
		Land Conservation and Development (EXHIBIT G)
		HB 2528, Written Testimony, Dave McTeague, Board of
		Chiropractic Examiners (EXHIBIT H)

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 3124, Written Testimony, Melvin Kohn, 2pp
- B. HB 2528, Written Testimony, Duane M. Hunter, 2 pp
- C. HB 2528, Written Testimony, Marvin Brown, 2 pp
- D. HB 2528, Written Testimony, Patrick D. Braatz, 2 pp
- E. HB 2528, Written Testimony, Tom Byerley, 2 pp
- F. HB 2528, Written Testimony, Gary Miner, 1 p
- G. HB 2528, Written Testimony, Lane Shetterly, 2 pp
- H. HB 2528, Written Testimony, Dave McTeague, 2 pp
- I. HB 3124, Written Testimony, Dan Kohler, 4 pp